 Cash continues to be collected from debtors. Helloworld has not experienced material debtor defaults, though some amounts are being collected slower than
historical levels. Amounts owed by Virgin Australia will continue to be assessed for recoverability.

 Net working capital position remains robust, complemented by pro forma available liquidity and an extended debt maturity profile.
 Helloworld expects to report impairments of intangible assets and restructuring related provisions as a consequence of COVID-19.

18Helloworld Travel Limited - Investor Presentation · 1H20NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES 18

Pro forma Balance SheetPro forma Balance SheetPro forma Balance SheetPro forma Balance Sheet

Notes:
1. Extracted from the 31 December 2019 half year accounts which were subject to review by Helloworld’s auditor.
2. On 24 February 2020, the Group declared a 9.0 cents per share fully franked dividend. The dividend was paid on 19 March 2020.
3. $50.0 million Equity Raising, transaction costs of $1.5 million with $0.5 million Deferred Tax Asset.

A$’millions 31 December 2019 1 March 2020 dividend 2
Impact of Equity

Raising 3
31 December 2019

Pro forma

Assets

Cash 142.0 (11.2) 48.5 179.3

Receivables and accrued revenue 176.1 - - 176.1

Other current assets 0.5 - - 0.5

Total Current Assets 318.6 (11.2) 48.5 355.9

Other non-current assets 432.2 - 0.5 432.7

Total Assets 750.8 (11.2) 49.0 788.6

Trade and other payables 175.3 - - 175.3

Deferred revenue 62.2 - - 62.2

Lease liabilities, current and non-current 27.7 - - 27.7

Deferred tax liability 47.3 - - 47.3

Other current and non-current liabilities 25.6 - - 25.6

Non-current borrowings, net of capitalised borrowing costs 90.4 - - 90.4

Total Liabilities 428.5 - - 428.5

Net assets 322.3 (11.2) 49.0 360.1

Equity

Share capital and reserves 419.6 - 49.0 468.6

Accumulated losses (99.1) (11.2) - (110.3)

Non-controlling interests 1.7 - - 1.7

Total Equity 322.3 (11.2) 49.0 360.1

19NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

SECTION 3:SECTION 3:SECTION 3:SECTION 3:
Details of  the OfferDetails of  the OfferDetails of  the OfferDetails of  the Offer

19

20Helloworld Travel Limited - Investor Presentation · 1H20NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES 20

Details of  the OfferDetails of  the OfferDetails of  the OfferDetails of  the Offer

Offer Structure  ~$50.0 million fully underwritten Equity Raising comprising a:
- ~$27.1 million institutional placement.
- ~$22.9 million 1 for 9 accelerated pro rata non-renounceable entitlement offer, consisting of: